CAIRO TOWN BOARD
June 13, 2022

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES: May 9, 2022 Emergency Board Meeting Minutes
May 18, 2022 Workshop Meeting Minutes

New Business:

Increase Hourly Rate for Part Time Highway Employee

Hire Part Time AEMT

Town CDBG funding application - Jerome Avenue Water Project
Sign New York Municipal Insurance Reciprocal

Appoint Bookkeeper/Human Resources Employee

Sign Agreement for Friends of the Library

Install Camera System at the Acra Senior Center

Removal of Roll-off Container — 584 Main Street

. Approve adding another Full Time Town Police Officer

10 Approve Mike Todaro to Take Home “On Call” Town Vehicle

CONOUIAWN

Old Business:

1. Appoint Zoning Board of Appeals member

Correspondence:

1. Resignation of Highway Employee
2. Resignation of Bookkeeper
3. Ken Brooks - Install Camera System at Route 32 Building



Resolutions:

2022-130
2022-134
2022-135
2022-136
2022-137
2022-138
2022-139
2022-140
2022-141
2022-142
2022-143
2022-144
2022-145
2022-146
2022-147
2022-148
2022-149
2022-150

Appointment for Zoning Board of Appeals

Approve Increase in Hourly Rate for Part-time Highway Employee
Accept Resignation of Highway Employee

Authorize to Hire a Part-Time AEMT Employee

Accept Budget Amendments and Payment of Bills

Appoint Chairperson of the Board of Assessment Review

Accept EDU Billing

Authorizing Public Hearing

Authorize Supervisor to Sign with NYMIR

Accept Resignation of Bookkeeper

Accept Sewer Penalties

Appoint Bookkeeper/Human Resources Employee

Receipt of Monthly Supervisor’s Report

Approval for Supervisor to sigh Agreement for Friends of the Library
Approval to Install Camera System at the Acra Senior Center
Approve the Town of Cairo to Remove Roll-off Container

Approve adding a Full Time Town Police Officer

Approve Town Vehicle at Residence while Performing On Call Duties

Report of Committees —

Jason Watts - Code/Building/Zoning

Planning Board
Parks, Buildings & Grounds

Mary-Jo Cords - Assessor

Insurance/Health Insurance
Library
Community Center

Debra Bogins - Courts
Water/Sewer
Tim Powers - Ambulance

Animal Control
Greene County EMS

Michael Flaherty — Highway

Police
Festivals/Parades/Youth Fair



